PUBLIC NOTICE

ICE/Waukesha County 287(g) Steering Committee Tuesday August 13, 2024, 9:00 a.m. Waukesha County Sheriff's Office 515 W. Moreland Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188

An ICE/Waukesha County 287(g) Steering Committee meeting will be held on August 13, 2024, at 515 W. Moreland Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188. This meeting is open to the public and is scheduled to start at 9:00 a.m. Please refer any questions or concerns to Brent Kriehn the 287(g)

Program Manager. He may be contacted at (414) 792-7141.

***The meeting will be held in the Waukesha County Sheriff's Office training room which is located in the basement of the facility. To access the room, please enter the main entrance (door 8) of the Sheriff's Office and take the lobby elevator to the basement. ***